

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1022

Page 1, line 1, after "for" insert "a" and replace "projects of various state departments" with "project at North Dakota state university"

Page 1, line 2, remove "and institutions" and after "for" insert "a"

Page 1, line 3, replace "projects" with "project"

Page 1, line 6, replace "projects" with "project"

Page 1, line 11, replace "projects" with "project"

Page 1, remove lines 12 and 13

Page 1, remove lines 16 and 17

Page 2, remove lines 4 through 7

Page 2, line 8, replace "10,915,000" with "4,415,000"

Page 2, remove lines 9 through 19

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:**

DEPARTMENT 405 - INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

SENATE - This amendment removes the following projects:

UND-Williston	Health and wellness center addition	\$4,500,000
State College of Science	Electrical distribution, steamline distribution, and roof replacement	<u>2,000,000</u>
Total projects removed		\$6,500,000